

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Sep 14, 2012, 11:06 am  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

NO. 87174-4

SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 41470-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL *bjh*

---

COLUMBIA COMMUNITY BANK,

Respondent/Cross Appellant,

v.

NEWMAN PARK, LLC

Appellant/Cross Respondent.

---

COLUMBIA COMMUNITY BANK'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

---

Thomas F. Peterson, WSBA #16587  
Adam R. Asher, WSBA #35517  
SOCIUS LAW GROUP, PLLC  
Attorneys for Columbia  
Community Bank

Two Union Square  
601 Union Street, Suite 4950  
Seattle, WA 98101.3951  
206.838.9100

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
III.	ARGUMENT	
	A. Overview of Equitable Subrogation .....	5
	B. Equitable Subrogation is not Limited to Creditor Disputes .....	5
	C. The Volunteer Rule is Incompatible with Refinance Transactions.....	8
	1. The Restatement Approach Rejects the Volunteer Rule; and Instead Focuses on Payment to Protect Some Interest.....	12
	2. Even States that have Retained the Volunteer Rule have held that Refinance Lenders are not “Volunteers” .....	16
	3. Under Either Approach, a Form of the Volunteer Rule Still Exists to Prevent True Intermeddlers from Seeking Equitable Subrogation.....	18
	D. No Prejudice Would Result to Newman Park by Application of Equitable Subrogation .....	19
IV.	CONCLUSION .....	20
V.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>Bank of America v. Prestance Corp.</i> , 160 Wn.2d 560, 160 P.3d 17 (2007).....	Passim
<i>BNC Mortgage, Inc. v. Tax Pros, Inc.</i> , 111 Wn. App. 238, 46 P.2d 812 (2002).....	8, 9, 10
<i>Columbia Community Bank v. Newman Park, LLC</i> , 116 Wn. App. 634, 279 P.2d 869 (2012) .....	6
<i>Kim v. Lee</i> , 145 Wn.2d 79, 31 P.3d 665 (2001) .....	5

### OUT OF STATE CASES

<i>Eastern Savings Bank v. Pappas</i> , 829 A.2d 953 (D.C. App. 2003) .....	17
<i>First Commonwealth Bank v. Heller</i> , 863 A.2d 1153 (Pa. 2004).....	15
<i>Hicks v. Londre</i> , 125 P.3d 452 (Co. 2006) .....	7, 16
<i>Lamb Excavation, Inc. v. Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp.</i> , 95 P.3d 542 (Ariz. 2004) .....	14, 19
<i>Mort v. United States</i> , 86 F.3d 890 (9th Cir. 1996) .....	17, 18
<i>Norton v. Haggett</i> , 85 A.2d 571 (Vt. 1952).....	18
<i>Sourcecorp, Inc. v. Norcutt</i> , 274 P.3d 1204 (Az. 2012) .....	6,12,13,14

### SECONDARY AUTHORITY

Restatement (Third) of Prop.: Mortgages § 7.6.....	Passim
Grant S. Nelson & Dale A. Whitman, 2 <i>Real Estate Finance Law</i> § 10.4 (5th ed. 2010).....	12, 16
Grant S. Nelson & Dale A. Whitman, Adopting Restatement Mortgage Subrogation Principles: Savings Billions of Dollars for Refinancing Homeowners, 2006 BYU L.REV. 305, 365-66 .....	11
